For merchantable Douglas-fir trees the average DBHOB is 16.8 inches; the average gross merchantable log 

contains 83 board feet; the total gross volume is approximately 7,320 MBF; and 95% recovery is expected. 

CUTTING AREA: Ten (10) units totaling approximately two hundred thirteen (213) acres, of which sixty-seven 

(67) acres shall be regeneration harvest and one hundred forty-six (146) acres shall be partial cut harvest. These 

acres are inclusive of Patch Cut and Clump Areas as shown on Exhibit A. In addition, approximately (10) acres 

of right-of-way shall be cut. Acres shown on Exhibit A have been calculated based on Global Positioning System

[...]

The Purchaser shall create coarse woody debris in accordance with Sec. 

44. mm.  The Purchaser shall have the option of completing this work, or in lieu thereof, may make a buyout 

security deposit to the Bureau of Land Management in the amount of one hundred twenty-one thousand, eighty 

and 78/100 dollars ($121,080.78), and upon making such deposit, the Purchaser shall be relieved of the obligations 

set out in this subsection. The Purchaser shall notify the Authorized Officer of their intention to make this deposit 

prior to the date of execution of this contract and the Authorized Officer shall establish a required schedule of

[...]

Access is provided by Hamton Resources, Inc., Mid-Valley Resources, Inc., Golden Pond Timberlands Inc., and 

the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) owned roads. All roads used in conjunction with this sale will be 

maintained by the Purchaser. The Purchaser will be required to pay a rockwear obligation of one thousand eight 

hundred ninety-three and 10/100 ($1,893.10) dollars to the Government and spread 95 CY crushed rock on BLM 

roads for maintenance requirements. 

In the use of Hampton Resources Inc., owned roads, under Right-of-Way Agreement No. S-700 (OR044680) and 

as listed in section 44, the Purchaser will be required to enter into a license agreement which requires:  (a) 

Purchaser maintenance of all Hampton Resources Inc., owned roads,  (b) Purchaser pay a road use obligation fee 

of thirty-eight thousand nine hundred twenty-one and 33/100 ($38,921.33) dollars,  (c) Purchaser pay a rockwear 

fee of two thousand five hundred twenty and 24/100 ($2,520.24)dollars, (d) Purchaser provide proof of insurance 

with limit of $1,000,000/$1,000,000/$1,000,000 and a performance bond of $1,000.00. Prior to the use of said 

roads, the Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a copy of the executed license agreement.

[...]

S-700 (OR044680) 

and as listed in section 44, the Purchaser will be required to enter into a license agreement which requires:  (a) 

Purchaser maintenance of all Mid-Valley Resources Inc., owned roads,  (b) Purchaser pay a road use obligation 

fee of twelve thousand three hundred seventy-one and 62/100 ($12,371.62) dollars,  (c) Purchaser pay a rockwear 

fee of one thousand three hundred eighty-two and 26/100 ($1,382.26)  dollars, (d) Purchaser provide proof of 

insurance with limit of $1,000,000/$1,000,000/$1,000,000 and a performance bond of $1,500.00. Prior to the use 

of said roads, the Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a copy of the executed license agreement.

[...]

In the use of Hampton Resources Inc., owned roads, under Right-of-Way Agreement No. S-499 (OR044569) and 

as listed in section 44, the Purchaser will be required to enter into a license agreement which requires:  (a) 

Purchaser maintenance of all Hampton Resources Inc., owned roads,  (b) Purchaser pay a rockwear fee of eight 

hundred forty five and 06/100 ($845.06) dollars, (c) Purchaser provide proof of insurance with limit of 

$1,000,000/$1,000,000/$1,000,000 and a performance bond of $500.00. Prior to the use of said roads, the 

Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a copy of the executed license agreement.

[...]

(OR068010) and as listed in section 44, the Purchaser will be required to enter into a license agreement which 

requires:  (a) Purchaser maintenance of all Golden Pond Timberlands Inc., owned roads,  (b) Purchaser pay a road 

use obligation fee of two thousand seven hundred seventy and 00/100 ($2,770.00) dollars,  (c) Purchaser pay a 

rockwear fee of two hundred fifty six and 57/100 ($256.57) dollars, (d) Purchaser provide proof of insurance with 

limit of $1,000,000/$1,000,000/$1,000,000 and a performance bond of $500.00. Prior to the use of said roads, the 

Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a copy of the executed license agreement.